

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

101239363 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	1KD 12.10.99						
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Pleas	e record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Kazutoshi USUI	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2-3, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-H TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	ρ _Γ					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: December 7, 1999	00.115					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December						
	1999						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>104934</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. Note: Statement and signature.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co Date: December 10, 1999					
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411						
	EN 00000259 09458097 Total number of page						

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0370

00/0510

		(1) <u>K</u>	azutoshi USUI	(5)	·		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)						
		paid to ead	nsideration of the sum of or ch of the undersigned, the d set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) Ni	kon Corporatio	מס			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of				voda ku TOV	VO 100 933	
	Assignee	(10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-833 JAPAN					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11) <u>B</u>	LUR CORRECTION	N APPARATU	IS		
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 104956)					
		for which the America	he undersigned has (have)	executed an appl	cation for patent in the	∋ United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on	December 7, 1	999			
	Signing of Application	(12) 011					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 10, 19	00			
with class reexam United : (they hat agreem identific	sing any application or continuous te with the Assignee in even 3). The undersigned agreetims or provisions of the Interval 4). The undersigned agreetination a grant of a valid Unity 5). The undersigned heret States resulting from said a vave) full right to convey the ents in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned heretime with the said average of the said average	nuation or diviry way possible (s) to execute rnational Conve(s) to perform ited States patoy authorize(s) pplication(s) to entire interestoy grant(s) the	ute all papers necessary in sion thereof, or any patent of ein obtaining evidence and earli papers and documents rention for Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee. It and a and a said Assignee, as Assignee as Assignee as Assignee, as Assignee as Assignee as Assigned and that a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG le in order to comply with the	or reissue application of the common of the	on based thereon, for the such interference. In which may be necessarilar agreements. In obtain, maintain or control issue any and all Let interest, and hereby cover not executed, and with the interest of the same and the same are to insert on this assignment.	ssary in connection infirm by reissue or iters Patents of the enants that he has if not execute, any gnment any further	
recorda		uted by the u	ndersigned on the date(s)	opposite the unde	rsigned name(s).		
Date	Durnber, 7,		Name of Inventor	• •		(SEAL)	
Date	Down Her, 7,	,					
Date			Name of Inventor				
Date			Name of Inventor				
Date			Name of Inventor				
Date			Name of Inventor				
Date			Name of Inventor				
Date							
	This assignment should pre	eferably be sig		olic if within the U.S		<u> </u>	
If neithe	7, then it should be signed by	erore at least (two witnesses who also sign Witness	nere:	<u> </u>		
Date	DEC 7. 19	· 8	Witness	(A	74		

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 12/10/1999